
TRUSTS & ESTATES

Estate Planning

People draft estate plans to detail the management and distribution of their assets when they die, or are

otherwise no longer capable of doing so. We believe that every client has a critical need for a

comprehensive, thoughtful estate plan.Our Trusts & Estates Practice Group is not a group of part-time

estate planners; we have devoted much of our careers to assisting clients in the development and

implementation of their individual estate plans. From the simplest to the most sophisticated of plans, our

attorneys start by spending the time necessary to listen to our clients, allowing us to understand their

concerns and objectives. We then work closely with each client to develop a strategy to meet their needs

and desires.Only then will the plan be documented through the careful preparation of the necessary

documents, such as wills, powers of attorney and trust agreements.We take the time to review these

documents with clients, explaining every important detail, to ensure that they accurately reflect your

wishes.

Every plan, no matter how well conceived, must be periodically reviewed and updated to address changed

circumstances.We stand ready to help ensure that your plan remains up-to-date.

Perhaps the most complex estate plans involve family-owned businesses.Working collaboratively with the

other professionals you already have relationships with, we help you structure and implement plans to

effectively transition ownership, control and management from one generation to the next.

Estate Administration

We also assist in the administration of estates.We understand that coping with the loss of a loved one is

never easy. Using our many years of experience, we provide professional and efficient estate

administration services, lessening your concerns and allowing you to focus on the rest of your family

life.Our mission is to guide you through the process, ensuring that you perform all duties and

responsibilities that come with serving as the personal representative.

Other Services

In addition to representing personal representatives in the administration of estates, we assist other

fiduciaries, such as trustees, guardians and agents under powers of attorney, in fulfilling their

responsibilities as a fiduciary.Our mission is to provide the information and advice necessary to allow our

clients to make informed decisions and meet their duties.

When the need arises, we call on the substantial resources of the firm to represent clients in a range of

trusts and estates litigation such as will contests, surcharge actions and contested guardianship

proceedings.Trust and estate litigation is among the most complicated and challenging types of litigation.It

requires a mastery of pretrial and trial work paired with a thorough understanding of fiduciary law.We
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employ a team of litigators and other professionals with a specialty in trust and estate matters.These

litigators team with members of the Trusts & Estates Practice Group to provide our clients with highly

effective courtroom representation.

CHAIR:

Randy R. Moyer

Partner

Tel: (717) 399-1520

Email: rmoyer@barley.com

RELATED PROFESSIONALS:

Natalie Alexander Michael S. Bechtold Adam D. Boyer

Associate Partner Associate

Tel: (717) 408-9854 Tel: (717) 703-0139 Tel: (717) 344-5164

Email: nalexander@barley.com Email: mbechtold@barley.com Email: aboyer@barley.com

Susan D. Brooks Stacie A. Coppersmith Gretta L. Deitch
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Paralegal Paralegal Paralegal

Tel: (717) 814-5918 Tel: (717) 814-5830 Tel: (570) 391-0124

Email: sbrooks@barley.com Email: scoppersmith@barley.com Email: gdeitch@barley.com

Keanna K. Delp Jenna L. Doerrman Nichole L. EisenhartÂ 

Paralegal Paralegal Associate

Tel: (717) 231-6689 Tel: (610) 898-7179 Tel: (717) 273-3734

Email: kdelp@barley.com Email: jdoerrman@barley.com Email: neisenhart@barley.com

Colleen S. Gallo Karleigh A. Gangwer Zachary D. Griffith

Partner Paralegal Associate

Tel: (717) 703-0186 Tel: 717-208-8828 Tel: (610) 898-7193

Email: cgallo@barley.com Email: kgangwer@barley.com Email: zgriffith@barley.com

Matthew L. Guthrie Kristen L. Hartman Elaine N. Holehan

Partner Counsel Paralegal

Tel: (717) 524-4860 Tel: (717) 399-1569 Tel: 610-370-8146

Email: mguthrie@barley.com Email: khartman@barley.com Email: eholehan@barley.com
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Nancy A. Holtzapple Bonnie L. Hummel J. Robert Katherman

Paralegal Paralegal Counsel

Tel: (717) 399-2162 Tel: (717) 715-1101 Tel: (717) 718-7584

Email: nholtzapple@barley.com Email: bhummel@barley.com Email: bkatherman@barley.com

Scott L. Kelley Tina Keplinger Jacob H. Kiessling

Counsel Paralegal Associate

Tel: (717) 852-4993 Tel: (717) 524-1112 Tel: (717) 208-8829

Email: skelley@barley.com Email: tkeplinger@barley.com Email: jkiessling@barley.com

Kevin S. Koscil Maryann L. Kreider Benjamin A. Leisawitz

Partner Paralegal Partner

Tel: (717) 231-6643 Tel: (717) 606-1584 Tel: (610) 370-8137

Email: kkoscil@barley.com Email: mkreider@barley.com Email: bleisawitz@barley.com
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Jonah P. MarkleÂ Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â ... Kendall L. Martin Sarah Rubright McCahon

Associate Paralegal Counsel

Tel: (610) 288-4713 Tel: (717) 553-1069 Tel: (610) 898-7168

Email: jmarkle@barley.com Email: kmartin@barley.com Email: smccahon@barley.com

Theresa A. Michio Tara M. Miller Randy R. Moyer

Paralegal Paralegal Partner

Tel: (610) 372-8123 Tel: (610) 370-8136 Tel: (717) 399-1520

Email: tmichio@barley.com Email: tmiller@barley.com Email: rmoyer@barley.com

Frederick M. Nice Brian R. Ott Alexandra E. Otto

Partner Partner Associate

Tel: (610) 370-8109 Tel: (610) 898-7158 Tel: (717) 231-6626

Email: fnice@barley.com Email: bott@barley.com Email: aotto@barley.com
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Julia M. Parrish David H. Rattigan Loren A. Schrum

Counsel Partner Attorney

Tel: (717) 718-7582 Tel: (570) 391-0117 Tel: (717) 614-8978

Email: jparrish@barley.com Email: drattigan@barley.com Email: lschrum@barley.com

Latisha Bernard Schuenemann Kevin M. Scott Linda L. Shaffer

Partner Counsel Paralegal

Tel: (610) 372-3500 Tel: (717) 237-6733 Tel: (717) 718-7587

Email: lbernard@barley.com Email: kscott@barley.com Email: lshaffer@barley.com

Gloria A. Shatto Allen R. Shollenberger Kelly S. Shuffelbottom

Counsel Counsel Paralegal

Tel: (717)399-1568 Tel: (610) 370-8108 Tel: (717) 237-6705

Email: gshatto@barley.com Email: ashollenberger@barley.com Email: KShuffelbottom@barley.com
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Alex E. Snyder Jennifer McKenrick Stetter Janice M. Strause

Partner Partner Paralegal

Tel: (717) 852-4975 Tel: (717) 801-0550 Tel: (610) 898-7180

Email: asnyder@barley.com Email: jstetter@barley.com Email: jstrause@barley.com

EmmaRose Strohl Linda Swanger Melanie A. Taylor

Associate Paralegal Paralegal

Tel: (484) 318-2494 Tel: (717) 231-6671 Tel: (610) 370-8120

Email: estrohl@barley.com Email: lswanger@barley.com Email: mtaylor@barley.com

Emily C. Watkins (formerly ...

Associate

Tel: (717) 299-4187

Email: ewatkins@barley.com

PRACTICE AREAS:
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• Elder Law

Trusts & Estates | Barley Snyder - Page 8/8


